105
TCD SERIES
DLA 04051 & COTS-Plus
The TCD family is a DLA 04051 / COTS-Plus conductive polymer series designed for use in
demanding applications requiring very low ESR with stable, high frequency CAP retention and
longer life performance. The series exhibits improved basic reliability of 0.5%/1000hrs at 85°C, and
capacitors are designed to withstand biased humidity testing at 85°C/85% R.H. for at least 500
hours, Capacitors are rated for operation up to 125°C and additional surge current screening at

B = 10 cycles,
-55°C & +85°C
HOW TO ORDER
KAVX COTS-PLUS PART NUMBER:
*Note: Contact factory regarding availability of additional testing options
TCD
Type
D
Case
Size
See table
above
107
Capacitance
Code
pF code: 1st
two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd digit
represents
multiplier
(number of zeros
to follow)
*
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
010
Rated DC
Voltage
004=4Vdc
006=6.3Vdc
010=10Vdc
016=16Vdc
020=20Vdc
025=25Vdc
050=50Vdc
#
Inspection Level
S=Std. Conformance
L=Group A
D=DSCC
Z
Reliability
Grade
Z = Non-ER
^
Termination
Finish
H=Solder Plated
7 = 100% Tin
++
Surge Test Option
00 = Standard
23=10 Cycles, +25°C
24=10 Cycles, -55°C
& +85°C
0
Qualification
Level
0 = N/A
C
ESR
C = Std ESR
L = Low ESR
Packaging
B = Bulk
R=7” T&R
S=13”T&R

Dash
No
KAVX COTS-Plus P/N Case μF @
25ºC
V @
+105ºC
Ohms @
+25ºC (μA) (μA) (μA) (%) (%) (%) W A
(100kHz)
A
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
012 TCDB107*004C□#Z0^++ B 100 4 0.08 40 400 400 8 9.6 12 0.125 1.0 0.3 0.08 0.024
016 TCDD477*004C□#Z0^++ D 470 4 0.04 188 1880 1880 10 12 15 0.225 1.9 0.6 0.076 0.024
017 TCDB336*006C□#Z0^++ B 33 6.3 0.08 21 210 210 8 9.6 12 0.125 1.0 0.3 0.08 0.024
019 TCDB476*006C□#Z0^++ B 47 6.3 0.08 30 300 300 8 9.6 12 0.125 1.0 0.3 0.08 0.024
020 TCDB686*006C□#Z0^++ B 68 6.3 0.08 43 430 430 8 9.6 12 0.125 1.0 0.3 0.08 0.024
024 TCDD337*006C□#Z0^++ D 330 6.3 0.04 208 2080 2080 10 12 15 0.225 1.9 0.6 0.076 0.024
025 TCDB226*010C□#Z0^++ B 22 10 0.08 22 220 220 8 9.6 12 0.125 1.0 0.3 0.08 0.024
027 TCDB336*010C□#Z0^++ B 33 10 0.08 33 330 330 8 9.6 12 0.125 1.0 0.3 0.08 0.024
029 TCDD107*010C□#Z0^++ D 100 10 0.055 100 1000 1000 10 12 15 0.225 1.7 0.5 0.094 0.028
031 TCDD157*010C□#Z0^++ D 150 10 0.055 150 1500 1500 10 12 15 0.225 1.7 0.5 0.094 0.028
034 TCDD476*016C□#Z0^++ D 47 16 0.065 76 760 760 10 12 15 0.225 1.5 0.5 0.098 0.033
035 TCDD686*016C□#Z0^++ D 68 16 0.075 109 1090 1090 10 12 15 0.225 1.4 0.5 0.105 0.038
037 TCDD226*020C□#Z0^++ D 22 20 0.075 44 440 440 10 12 15 0.225 1.4 0.5 0.105 0.038
038 TCDD336*020C□#Z0^++ D 33 20 0.075 66 660 660 10 12 15 0.225 1.4 0.5 0.105 0.038
039 TCDD476*020C□#Z0^++ D 47 20 0.075 94 940 940 10 12 15 0.225 1.4 0.5 0.105 0.038
040 TCDD156*025L□#Z0^++ D 15 25 0.075 38 380 380 10 12 15 0.225 1.4 0.5 0.105 0.038
041 TCDD156*025C□#Z0^++ D 15 25 0.1 38 380 380 10 12 15 0.225 1.2 0.4 0.12 0.04
046 TCDD106*050L□#Z0^++ D 10 50 0.1 50 500 500 10 12 15 0.225 1.2 0.4 0.12 0.04
047 TCDD106*050C□#Z0^++ D 10 50 0.125 50 500 500 10 12 15 0.225 1.1 0.4 0.138 0.05
TCD SERIES
DLA 04051 & COTS-Plus
RECOMMENDED DERATING FACTOR